

f  
ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 716 OF 2001

ASHOK PATIL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMCHANDRA GANPATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 25/01/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.S. Lambat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

An application has been filed by the learned counsel for respondent (accused) that he may be

discharged as counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Issue notice.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)

Court Master