

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 716 OF 2001

ASHOK PATIL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMCHANDRA GANPATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.S. Lambat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office has wrongly listed this matter before this Court though there is a specific order on 29th March, 2007 that learned Advocate for the appellant does not want to file additional documents. Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Advocate-on-Record has filed appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 3 on 5th January, 2007.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar