

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 716 OF 2001

ASHOK PATIL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMCHANDRA GANPATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate on Record and office report))

Date: 30/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.S. Lambat,Adv.
Mr. Deven Lambat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Susil Karanjkar,Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.716 OF 2001

Ashok Patil

...Appellant

Versus

Ramchandra Ganpati and Ors.

...Respondents

ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant, we are not satisfied that this is a case where any interference is called for. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.

(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.
(Dr. MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

New Delhi,
July 30, 2008.